Street Address: <u>2118 Wilshire Bou</u> City: <u>Santa Monica</u> State: <u>CA</u> Phone Number: <u>310-312-1500</u> Fax Number: <u>Email Address:</u> <b>9. Signature:</b>	_Zip: 90403	8. Payment In a. Credit Ca b. Deposit / Authoriz	Account Number ed User Name <u>October 17, 2007</u> Date Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Street Address: <u>2118 Wilshire Bou</u> City: <u>Santa Monica</u> State: <u>CA</u> Phone Number: <u>310-312-1500</u> Fax Number: <u>Email Address:</u>	Zip: 90403	None required in the second se	Iformation Ird Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number ed User Name October 17, 2007 Date
Street Address: <u>2118 Wilshire Bou</u> City: <u>Santa Monica</u> State: <u>CA</u> Phone Number: <u>310-312-1500</u> Fax Number: <u>Email Address:</u>	_Zip: 90403	None request in a. Credit Ca	formation Ind Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number ed User Name October 17, 2007
Street Address: <u>2118 Wilshire Bou</u> City: <u>Santa Monica</u> State: <u>CA</u> Phone Number: <u>310-312-1500</u> Fax Number:	_Zip: 90403	None request in a. Credit Ca	formation Ird Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number
Street Address: <u>2118 Wilshire Bou</u> City: <u>Santa Monica</u> State: <u>CA</u> Phone Number: <u>310-312-1500</u>	_Zip: 90403	None request in a. Credit Ca	formation Ird Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number
Street Address: <u>2118 Wilshire Bou</u> City: <u>Santa Monica</u> State: <u>CA</u>		None request in the second sec	formation Ird Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Street Address: 2118 Wilshire Bou	ulevard, Suite 407	None request in 8. Payment in	formation
	ulevard, Suite 407		ired (government interest not affecting ti
Internal Address: <u>wax Law Grou</u>			
Internal Address: <u>Wax Law Group</u>			l to be charged by credit card I to be charged to deposit account
Name: Jeffrey Wax			7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
5. Name and address to whor concerning document should	-	6. Total number involved: <u>one</u>	er of applications and patents
40.00 0	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes [	√]No
not yet assigned 9,2007 WASFAW1 00000051 11975046			11/975046
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	
4. Application or patent numb			s) & address(es) attached? Set Ves 🗹 ng filed together with a new application
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		-	
Government Interest Assignment		Country: U.S.A	Zip:95066
Joint Research Agreement		State: <u>CA</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: <u>Scotts Valley</u>	
Assignment	Merger		
Execution Date(s) October 15, 2007		Street Address: <u>920 Disc Drive, Mail Stop SV15B1</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i 3. Nature of conveyance/Exec			: 020 Dice Drive Mail Step SV/1501
		Internal Addres	SS: <u>Seagate Technology LLC</u>
J Alan Grantz Klaus Kloeppel			al Property Department
1. Name of conveying party(ie	es)	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies)
To the Director of the U.S. Paten	t anc 10345	7193	J documents or the new address(es) below.
	• -		United States Patent and Trademark C
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	🔶 10-29-		
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	<u> </u> 10-29-	11/975046	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

PATENT REEL: 020043 FRAME: 0587

## ASSIGNMENT

Seagate Docket No. :	STL3893
Attomey Docket No. :	1229.216

WHEREAS, we Alan L. Grantz of Aptos, CA, and Klaus D. Kloeppel of Watsonville, CA are the inventors of an invention entitled <u>A Fluid Dynamic Bearing Motor Having Molded Plastic</u> that is the subject matter of: (check all that apply)

- a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_filed on \_\_\_\_\_;
- an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. (not yet assigned) filed on \_\_\_\_\_ and/or executed on even date herewith: and

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and the United States of America, and having offices at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California, 36066 USA, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. We transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications, all provisional applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and two authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign, equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. We further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application and any international application.

I/We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I/we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I/We, my/our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and rander all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference, litigation or proceeding.

-1-

U.S. Assignment Seggate Technology LLC

Rev. January 10, 2001

PATENT REEL: 020043 FRAME: 0588

Seagate Docket No. : Attorney Docket No. : STL3893 1229.216

Alan L. Grantz (Inventor)

Scotta Valley a Notary Public, this 15 day Subscribed and sworn to before me at \_\_\_\_\_ of <u>Actuals (\_\_\_\_\_</u>\_\_ 2007.

1742 (SEAL)

Darline Home

us D. Kloepp ment

Subscribed and sworn to before me at <u>Scatts Willer</u> of <u>October</u>, 2007. a Notary Public, this 15th day

-2-

721742 Colifornia B

Notary Public

(SEAL)

U.S. Assignment Seagate Technology LLC

Rev. January 10, 2001

TOTAL P.05

PATENT REEL: 020043 FRAME: 0589

**RECORDED: 10/17/2007**